Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siegfrid Schmidt	08/31/2007
Gerhard Merten	08/31/2007
Hans Meya	08/31/2007
Jorg Wirtz	08/31/2007
Ingo Pruss	08/31/2007
Karl-Heinz Schurer	08/31/2007
Karin Bruggermann	08/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DBT GmbH
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1
City:	Lunen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	44534

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11755184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500355410

Fax Number: (212)310-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 626-4100

Email: davis.branco@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony V. Flint

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56183774-144

PATENT

REEL: 019833 FRAME: 0642

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony V. Flint
Total Attachments: 18	
source=DBT-144; Assignment#page1.tif	
source=DBT-144; Assignment#page2.tif	
source=DBT-144; Assignment#page3.tif	
source=DBT-144; Assignment#page4.tif	
source=DBT-144; Assignment#page5.tif	
source=DBT-144; Assignment#page6.tif	
source=DBT-144; Assignment#page7.tif	
source=DBT-144; Assignment#page8.tif	
source=DBT-144; Assignment#page9.tif	
source=DBT-144; Assignment; Legal Succes	ssor#page1.tif
source=DBT-144; Assignment; Legal Succes	ssor#page2.tif
source=DBT-144; Assignment; Legal Succes	ssor#page3.tif
source=DBT-144; Assignment; Legal Succes	ssor#page4.tif
source=DBT-144; Assignment; Legal Succes	ssor#page5.tif
source=DBT-144; Assignment; Legal Succes	ssor#page6.tif
source=DBT-144; Assignment; Legal Succes	ssor#page7.tif
source=DBT-144; Assignment; Legal Succes	ssor#page8.tif
source=DBT-144; Assignment; Legal Succes	ssor#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 019833 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We,

Siegfrid Schmidt

Heidestrasse 55 46242 Bottrop, Germany

Citizenship:

Germany,

Gerhard Merten

Am Knick 8 b 44534 Lünen, Germany

Citizenship:

Germany,

Hans Meya

Thünen 34 59368 Werne, Germany

Citizenship:

Germany,

Jörg Wirtz

Bochumer Strasse 143 45529 Hattingen, Germany

Citizenship:

Germany,

Ingo Pruss

Schreinerstrasse 5 42105 Wuppertal, Germany

Citizenship:

Germany,

Karl-Heinz Schürer

Altenhöfener Str. 83 a 44623 Herne, Germany

Citizenship:

Germany,

Reinhold Brüggemann

Schlickenkamp 26 44265 Dortmund, Germany

Citizenship:

Germany,

have made certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which I/we have filed an application for Letters Patent entitled **ENTRY CONVEYOR AND PAN SECTION FOR THE SAME**, filed under Application No. 11/755,184 on May 30, 2007, and

Page 1 of 9

WHEREAS, **DBT GmbH**, having a place of business at Industriestrasse 1, 44534 Lünen, Germany, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me/us, receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my/our name(s) or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that I/we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I/we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.
- 5. Bind my/our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself/ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me/us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me/us, my/our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my/our control or in the control of my/our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my/our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

Page 2 of 9

IN TESTIM	IONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $3/st$ day of
August STATE OF GRU COUNTY OF 1		Vilabricol Julian Assertion Siegfrid Schmidt
On this	day of	2007, before me came Siegfrid Schmidt, to
me known and kno	wn to me to be the i	ndividual described in, and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he	has acknowledged t	o me that he has executed the same.
		Notary Public

in Testimony Whereof, day of August, 2007	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 31st
STATE OF Germany) COUNTY OF NRLS	
On this day of	2007, before me came Gerhard Merten, to
me known and known to me to be the individu	nal described in, and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he has acknowledged to me th	at he has executed the same.
_	Notary Public

day of August, 2007	Hans Meya
STATE OF GREWOLL) COUNTY OF NRW)	
On this day of	2007, before me came Hans Meya, to me
known and known to me to be the individual	described in, and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he has acknowledged to me the	hat he has executed the same.
-	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3/5 day of 44fust, 2007
Jörg Wirtz
STATE OF Genauf COUNTY OF NRW
On this day of 2007, before me came Jörg Wirtz , to me
known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.
Notary Public

"IN '	TESŢIMONY WHEF	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>\$ 1/5</u> 7
day of Augu	2007, 2007	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _\(\sigma \) Ingo Pruss
STATE OF GRO	nang) /Rhs	
On this	day of	2007, before me came Ingo Pruss , to me
known and known	to me to be the indivi	idual described in, and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he	has acknowledged to	me that he has executed the same.
		Notary Public

day of Augus	restimony whe	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 31 st Karl-Heinz Schürer
STATE OF GRAD	nang)	
On this	day of	2007, before me came Karl-Heinz Schürer,
to me known and k	nown to me to be th	ne individual described in, and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he	has acknowledged 1	to me that he has executed the same.
		Notary Public

IN	TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of	, 2007	
	1	Name:
		Name:(Legal Representative of Reinhold Brüggemann)
STATE OF)	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	day of	2007, before me came
	, to me kno	own and known to me to be the individual described in, and
who executed the f	foregoing instrumen	at, and he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the
same.		
		Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We,

Siegfrid Schmidt

Heidestrasse 55 46242 Bottrop, Germany

Citizenship:

Germany,

Gerhard Merten

Am Knick 8 b 44534 Lünen, Germany

Citizenship:

Germany,

Hans Meya

Thünen 34 59368 Werne, Germany

Citizenship:

Germany,

Jörg Wirtz

Bochumer Strasse 143 45529 Hattingen, Germany

Citizenship:

Germany,

Ingo Pruss

Schreinerstrasse 5
42105 Wuppertal, Germany

Citizenship:

Germany,

Karl-Heinz Schürer

Altenhöfener Str. 83 a 44623 Herne, Germany

Citizenship:

Germany,

Reinhold Brüggemann

Schlickenkamp 26 44265 Dortmund, Germany

Citizenship:

Germany,

have made certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which I/we have filed an application for Letters Patent entitled **ENTRY CONVEYOR AND PAN SECTION FOR THE SAME**, filed under Application No. 11/755,184 on May 30, 2007, and

Page 1 of 9

NYCDMS/1044155.1

WHEREAS, **DBT GmbH**, having a place of business at Industriestrasse 1, 44534 Lünen, Germany, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me/us, receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my/our name(s) or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that I/we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I/we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.
- 5. Bind my/our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself/ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me/us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me/us, my/our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my/our control or in the control of my/our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my/our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
, 2007	
	Siegfrid Schmidt
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	2007, before me came Siegfrid Schmidt, to
me known and known to me to be the ind	lividual described in, and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he has acknowledged to	me that he has executed the same.
	Notary Public

day of		EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
		Gerhard Merten
STATE OF)	
On this	day of	2007, before me came Gerhard Merten, to
me known and known	own to me to be the inc	dividual described in, and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he	has acknowledged to	me that he has executed the same.
		Notary Public

	, 2007	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
		Hans Meya
STATE OF)	
STATE OF)	
On this	day of	2007, before me came Hans Meya, to me
known and known	to me to be the individ	ual described in, and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he	has acknowledged to n	ne that he has executed the same.
		Notary Public

Page 5 of 9

day of, 2007	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
, 2007	
	Jörg Wirtz
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	2007, before me came Jörg Wirtz, to me
known and known to me to be the indivi	idual described in, and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he has acknowledged to	me that he has executed the same.
	Notary Public

day of		EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
		Ingo Pruss
STATE OF)	
STATE OF)	
On this	day of	2007, before me came Ingo Pruss, to me
known and known to n	ne to be the individ	ual described in, and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he has	acknowledged to n	ne that he has executed the same.
		Notary Public

IN T		EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
		Karl-Heinz Schürer
STATE OF)	
		2007, before me came Karl-Heinz Schürer , individual described in, and who executed the foregoing
		me that he has executed the same.
		Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and seal this
day of AUS (1007)	Laur Caigle
Name:	lan'a Brizzewaua
(Le	gal Representative of Reinhold Brüggemann)
STATE OF ARUS) COUNTY OF ARUS)	
On this day of	2007, before me came
, to me known and k	nown to me to be the individual described in, and
	nas acknowledged to me that he has executed the
same.	
	Notary Public

Page 9 of 9

RECORDED: 09/17/2007